DOC # 20110003286Trustee'sDeed Page 1 of 7RussellShirtsWashinstonCountyRecorder01/31/201104:13:53PM FeeS 22.00By INWESTTITLESERVICESINC
WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: 4 I a
Mark B. Durrant,Esq.
BallardSpahr LLP
201 South Main Street,Suite800
SaltLake City,Utah 84111
Tax ParcelNo.: SG-5-2-20-12101
TRUSTEE'S DEED

TAX PARCEL NO.: SG-5-2-20-12101
DMWEST #8010411vi A-2
EXHIBIT B
(Water Rights)
61.35 acre feet of water, all of Utah Division of Water Rights No. a30338
(81-2415).
DMWEST #8010411v1 B-1
DOC # 20110003287
Trustee's Deed Page 1 of 16RussellShirtsWashinstonCountyRecorder01/31/201104:13:53PM FeeS 76.00
By INWESTTITLESERVICESINC
WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:
Mark B. Durrant,Esq.
BallardSpahr LLP
201 South Main Street,Suite800
SaltLake City,Utah 84111
Tax ParcelNos.: SG-TLR-1-401 (LOT 401);
SG-TLR-1-402 (LOT 402);SG-TLR-1-403 (LOT 403);
SG-TLR-1-404 (LOT 404);SG-TLR-1-405 (LOT 405);
SG-TLR-1-406 (LOT 406);SG-TLR-1-407 (LOT 407);
SG-TLR-1-408 (LOT 408); SG-TLR-1-409 (LOT 409);
SG-TLR-1-410 (LOT 410); SG-TLR-1-411 (LOT 411);
SG-TLR-1-414 (LOT 414); SG-TLR-1-416 (LOT 416);
SG-TLR-1-417 (LOT 417); SG-TLR-1-418 (LOT 418);
SG-TLR-1-419 (LOT 419);SG-TLR-1-422 (LOT 422);
SG-TLR-1-423 (LOT 423); SG-TLR-1-425 (LOT 425);
SG-TLR-1-426 (LOT 426); SG-TLR-1-430 (LOT 430);
SG-TLR-1-431 (LOT 431); SGM-5-1-B; SGM-5-1-C;
SGM-5-1-D; SG-5-2-20-12101; SGM-5-1-F;
And SGM-5-1
TRUSTEE'S DEED
MARK B. DURRANT, 201 South Main Street,Suite 800, SaltLake City,Utah

January,2011, by MARK B. DURRANT, ESQ., as successortrustee.
NOTAR UBLIC
Residing atSaltLake County, Utah
My Commission Expires:
DMWEST #8010443v1 5
EXHIBIT A
(LegalDescriptionof Property)
The followingdescribedrealpropertyislocatedin Washington County, Utah:
PARCEL 1:
ALL OF LOTS 401, 402, 403, 404, 405, 406, 407, 408, 409, 410, 411, 414, 416,
417, 418, 419, 422, 423, 425, 426, 430 AND 431, TWIN LAKES RESORT
PHASE 1, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, ACCORDING TO THE
OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE AND OF RECORD IN THE
WASHINGTON COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE, STATE OF UTAH.
TAX PARCEL NOS.: SG-TLR-1-401 (LOT 401); SG-TLR-1-402 (LOT 402);
SG-TLR-1-403 (LOT 403); SG-TLR-1-404 (LOT 404); SG-TLR-1-405 (LOT
405); SG-TLR-1-406 (LOT 406); SG-TLR-1-407 (LOT 407); SG-TLR-1-408
(LOT 408); SG-TLR-1-409 (LOT 409); SG-TLR-1-410 (LOT 410);
SG-TLR-1-411 (LOT 411); SG-TLR-1-414 (LOT 414); SG-TLR-1-416 (LOT
416); SG-TLR-1-417 (LOT 417); SG-TLR-1-418 (LOT 418); SG-TLR-1-419
(LOT 419); SG-TLR-1-422 (LOT 422); SG-TLR-1-423 (LOT 423);
SG-TLR-1-425 (LOT 425); SG-TLR-1-426 (LOT 426); SG-TLR-1-430 (LOT
430); and SG-TLR-1-431 (LOT 431)
PARCEL 2:
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED SUBPARCELS:
SUBPARCEL A: